B
1
3
0
-1
 • 1
/2
0

TECHNICAL BULLETIN  1/09 5
6 D 1 5  D I G E S T E R  C A P P I N G  VA LV E SB 1 3 0 - 1
HOW TO ORDER DIGESTER CAPPING VALVES
Example: A 20" (DN 500) full port capping valve (6D), ANSI Class 150 (15), with raised face digester flange (61), constructed
of 316 stainless steel body (36), 316 stainless steel trim (00), PTFE seats and seals (TT), and Gr. B8 body studs with Gr. 8 nuts
(2) is written: 20" 6D15-61-3600TT-2.
SELECTION OF VALVE SIZE
The most appropriate capping valve size for a given
application is dependent on digester size, desired fill time,
rate of chip feed, chute arrangement, and air evacuation
during chip feed. Metso personnel customarily work with
the customer on each specific application to properly size
the valve and optimize fill time.
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
20" 6 D 15 61 36 00 TT 2
1 Size
inches 20 24
DN 500 600
3 Special Service
D Digester Capping Valve
6 Valve Body Material*
22 Carbon Steel
36 316 Stainless Steel
9 Body Fastener Material
2
Studs: ASTM A193 Gr. B8, B8C, or B8T
Nuts: ASTM A-194 Gr 8, 8C, or 8T
4 Digester Side Flange Design Rating
15 ANSI Class 150
*Other materials including 317 stainless steel and 254SMO are available for compatibility with sulfite systems.
2 Body Design
6 Full Port
5 Digester Side Flange Facing
61 Raised Face
7 Valve Trim Material
36 316 Stainless Steel
00 Use only if Body is 316 Stainless Steel
8 Seat / Seal Material
TT PTFE
Subject to change without prior notice.
Metso Automation Inc.